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151006 2AM-MEL---- Confirmation and Notice of Technical Meeting and Pre-
Hearing Conference - Type "A" New Water Licence Application - Meliadine
Gold Project

Mohammed,Michael [Iga] <Michael. Mohammed@ec.gc.ca> Tue, Oct 6, 2015 at 3:22 PM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Cc: "Tiege,Susan [Edm]" <Susan.Tiege@ec.gc.ca>, "McMillan,Sarah-Lacey [Yel]" <Sarah-
Lacey.McMillan@ec.gc.ca>, "Pinto,Melissa [Yel]" <Melissa.Pinto@ec.gc.ca>, "Tobin,Meagan [Edm]"
<Meagan.Tobin@ec.gc.ca>

Hello Robin,

As discussed, Environment Canada (EC) will attend the Technical Meeting and Pre-Hearing Conference for the
Meliadine Type “A” Water Licence Application by teleconference. We are hereby requesting the Nunavut
Water Board’s assistance in distributing physical copies of EC’s presentation and executive summary (which

EC will provide on the 13th). The following representatives from EC will attend:

Megan Tobin — October 14-15

Water Quality Project Officer

Michael Mohammed — October 14-15

Senior Environmental Assessment Coordinator

Melissa Pinto — October 15

Environmental Assessment Officer

Please let me know if you have any concerns or require any additional information. Thank you,
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Michael I. Mohammed

867-669-4737


tel:867-669-4737

From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: October 6, 2015 2:11 PM

To: Stephane Robert (stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com)

Cc: Licensing Department

Subject: 151006 2AM-MEL---- Confirmation and Notice of Technical Meeting and Pre-Hearing Conference - Type
"A" New Water Licence Application - Meliadine Gold Project

[Quoted text hidden]

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-
mel+unsubscribe@nwb-oen.ca.
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